05-01-2002

THE RELEASE DESCRIPTION OF THE RELEASE DESCRIPTION OF THE RESERVED OF THE RESE

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
Patent and Trademark Office						
2						
<u></u>						
ents or copy thereof.						
arty(ies)						
Pkwy.						

FORM PTO-1594	REC				IENTOF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	(2002)	102073	1664	Paten	and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31)	72002)	1020.		∧ .	
To the Honorah	le Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached ori	ginal documents or sop	
Name of conveying party			2. Name and address of r	receiving party(ies)🥍	
Silicon Valley Bank			Name: Sensormedics C	Corporation	
3003 Tasman Drive-HA15	⁵ 4/	22.02	Internal Address:		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Santa Clara, CA 95054	7	an ca	Street Address: 22705 S	Savi Ranch Pkwy	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation- State: Dela		ation I Partnership	Street Address. 22700 C	Savi Nanon'i Kwy.	
Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attac	ched?	City: Yorba Linda	State: CA	ZIP: 92687
3. Nature of conveyance:				1	
			Individual(s) citizensh	nip'	
Assignment Assignment	☐Merger		Association General Partnership		
Security Agreement	Change of Nam	ne	Limited Partnership		
Lacounty rigitation	\$.iangs of rain			<u>llifornia</u>	
Other Release			Other		9
			If assignee is not domiciled idesignation is attached:	in the United States, a c	de la compession de la compessión de la
Execution Date: 04/05/02			Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	S No E
LACCULION Date. 04/00/02	<u> </u>		designation is attached: Additional name(s) & addres	2	19 9
4. Application number(s) or	r registration number	(s):			Pula 22
			5	m	PUBLIC 22 PI
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)	SE	
			1374681 1288837 1359065 1678378		
			1458207	0	3. 8
			1459958		24
			1454098		. "
		Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of pa concerning document shou		ondence	6. Total number of applic	cations and registration	ons involved: 7
Name: Silicon Valley Ban	k		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$190	0.00
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155			⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 3003 Tasi	man Dr.		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	unt
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054			
	$\overline{}$		8. Deposit account numb		osit account)
		DO NOT LISE	(Attach duplicate copy of the THIS SPACE	is page if paying by dep	iosit account)
d/2002 TDIAZ1 00000255 13	374681	DO NOT USE	THIS SI AGE		
	1				
Q:481 Q:482	40.00 OP 150.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge	1	g information is true and	correct and any attached cop	by is a true copy of the c	original document.
Administ Notance		١٨ ' ٨٨	-1	410	102
Maribel Arteaga		Manbell de	tiager_		Date
Name of Person Signing		Signa	iure u	L	valc.
	Total number o	f pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and docu	ment : 2	
	Mail docu	ments to be recorded with	required cover sheet informa	tion to:	

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Silicon Valley Bank</u> ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Sensormedios Corporation</u> ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain <u>Collateral Assignment</u>, <u>Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement</u> dated <u>September 13</u>, <u>1995</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 28</u>, <u>1996</u>, as Reel <u>1469</u>, Frame <u>0111</u>.

Dated: **April 5, 2002**

SILICON VALLEY BANK

пу. <u>1 т.</u>

Name:_

ellé Giannini

Title:

h:\docs\ipagrmts\sensormedicstrademarkrelease

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0050